©� Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007 1 Publication Order Number:
NCP698/D
NCP698
150 mA CMOS Ultra Low Iq
and IGND LDO Regulator
with Enable
This series of fixed output low-dropout linear regulators are
designed for handheld communication equipment and portable battery

0.3
V
Output Voltage Temperature Coefficient TC - �100 - ppm/°C
4. Performance guaranteed over the indicated operating temperature range by design and/or characterization, production tested at TJ = TA =
25°C. Low duty cycle pulse techniques are used during testing to maintain the junction temperature as close to ambient as possible.
5. Maximum package power dissipation limits must be observed.
PD �
TJ(max) �TA
R�JA
NCP698
8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
NCP698SQ13T1G 1.3 LJW
SC82-AB 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP698SQ15T1G 1.5 LJX
NCP698SQ18T1G 1.8 LJY
NCP698SQ25T1G 2.5 LJZ
NCP698SQ28T1G 2.8 LKD
NCP698SQ30T1G 3.0 LKA
NCP698SQ33T1G 3.3 LKB
NCP698SQ35T1G 3.5 LKE
NCP698SQ50T1G 5.0 LKC
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCP698
9